

Port Jefferson Yacht Club

P.O. Box 138 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Formerly Setauket Yacht Club Inc.

APPLICATION FOR 2019 Small Boat/Dinghy MEMBERSHIP

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
email:	
To the Board of Governors, Port Jefferson Yac I hereby apply for Small Boat/Dinghy	
The names and ages of the members of my hor	
I (We) do, do not own a boat. I (W	(e) will, will not be storing a boat on PJYC premises.
The description of the canoe, kayak, paddlebox	ard or other similar craft (if any) that will be stored on SYC premises is:

Storage of said craft is limited to assigned rack in the PJYC lower parking lot and to between April 15 and October 15 of the membership year. The PJYC east dock may be used for launching, boarding and/or landing. Use of the west (main) dock for boarding and/or landing is not permitted. Arrangements for rack space must be made pursuant to Club procedures. The annual fee for rack space is waived for one boat.

Small Boat/Dinghy Membership

A Non-Voting, Non-Launch Small Boat/Dinghy Membership would be open to persons who do not own a boat or whose boat ownership is limited to the type of boat, i.e. canoes, kayaks, stand up paddle boards or at the discretion of the Board of Directors, capable of being placed on an existing rack for storage. The Board of Directors shall set the annual dues for the Small Boat/Dinghy Membership at the annual meeting and the established rack rental fee will be assessed for each boat to be stored. In addition to the use of the rack, the membership shall include parking and Clubhouse access. This membership shall not require an initiation fee; dues are payable annually. The member shall not be eligible to hold office nor chair any committee. At the discretion of the Board, all assessments (including the Work assessment), except those specifically applied to the boat storage rack, shall be waived for this Small Boat/Dinghy membership category. Application for such memberships shall be made to the Board of Directors through the membership committee. If at any time during the term of

the membership, the Small Boat/Dinghy Member wishes to convert to a Non-Launch or Launch member, the member may apply for regular membership in the club. Upon acceptance, the initiation fee is to be paid along with the difference between the Small Boat/Dinghy Activity Membership dues and regular membership dues. The Small Boat/Dinghy Member will receive a credit toward the initiation fee of \$250.00 for each year of Small Boat/Dinghy Membership.

The annual dues for this membership shall be \$750.00. Annual dues will not be prorated. Space on the rack for one boat is included. Additional space on the rack, if available, shall be at the rate then in effect.

Small boats/vessels are limited to 16ft and must be stored on the dinghy rack when not in use.

membership and agree as provided in the by-l	to abide by same. I am aware that t	familiar with the limitations, rights and responsibilities of such Board of Governors may approve or deny such members of the application each year. I will inform the Board if I now y eligibility status has changed.	
Date://	Printed Name	Signature	